

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 2439/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2006 in SA No. 122/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, SRIKAKULAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAGATHI KRISHNA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master